MAHARAJA AGRASEN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES

CELEBRATES

Joy of giving



in association with Goonj

DONATE NOW

DONATE SMILES 10th-14th October 2022

कोशलम"

What you can donate



CASH



CLOTHES

TOYS



PACKED FOOD

UTENSILS

For More Info

+91 8587088936 +91 9205526654 +91 9205244260



Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Management Studies

(A unit of Maharaja Agrasen Technical Education Society) Affiliated to GGSIP University; Recognized u/s 2(f) of UGC Recognized by Bar Council of India; ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution Maharaja Agrasen Chowk, Sector-22, Rohini, Delhi-110086, India Phone Office: 8448186947, 8448186950 Website: www.maims.ac.in

October 07, 2022

Notice

Subject: Goonj Committee and Maharaja Agrasen Forum organizes 'Joy of Giving Week' (Daan-utsav)' - October 10 - 14, 2022

An Activity organized by the Goonj Committee and Maharaja Agrasen Forum is detailed as:

Activity	The activity will help everyone to understand their social responsibility towards others. It will be a positive step towards environment and social sustainability of Nations. The activity will encourage all to make contribution towards the development of different sections of the society.
Brief Outline of the Activity	GOONJ Committee and Maharaja Agrasen Forum, on the occasion of Diwali presents to you all "Joy of Giving Week", a way of bringing smiles on the faces of the poor and needy. During the event, we will be collecting various items such as cash, packed/dry food, clothes, toys, stationery, etc. for donating them to Goonj. This season of giving, we urge you to spread the joy, by giving back to the community and bringing a smile to as many fellow citizens as possible.
Dates and Time	October 10 - 14, 2022 Time: 10:00 am-3:00pm
Venue	Block 9, Ground Floor
Participants	Students, Faculty and staff of MAIMS and other Institutes
Chief Faculty Coordinator	Dr. Sumedha Dutta, Associate Professor, Deptt. of Business Administration and President, MAIMS Cultural Society
Faculty Coordinators	 Dr. Kamal Gupta, Assistant Prof., Commerce, MAIMS Ms. Priyanka Garg, Assistant Prof., Business Administration, MAIMS Dr. Nisha Jindal, Assistant Prof., Business Administration, MAIMS Ms. Neetu Aggarwal, Assistant Prof., Business Administration, MAIMS Dr. Sushila Gupta, Assistant Prof., Business Administration, MAIMS
Student Coordinators	 Ms. Anshika Gupta 8287937474 Ms. Yashwe 9205526654 Ms. Khushi 8750565820 Mr. Pratham Gupta 8587088936
Remark	The organizing team will prepare all the documents/report as per NAAC requirements.

Prof. (Dr.) Rajni Malhotra Dhingra (Director)

Copy to all concerned



Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Management Studies

(A unit of Maharaja Agrasen Technical Education Society) Affiliated to GGSIP University; Recognized u/s 2(f) of UGC Recognized by Bar Council of India; ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution Maharaja Agrasen Chowk, Sector-22, Rohini, Delhi-110086, India.

'Joy of Giving Week' (Daan-utsav)'- October 10 - 14, 2022

Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Management Studies believes in inculcating the spirit of 'Selfless Giving' among its students. GOONJ Committee and Maharaja Agrasen Forum, organized "Joy of Giving Week (Daan Utsav)" at MAIMS from 10th October to 14th October, 2022 on occasion of Diwali. Five days of giving where students were encouraged to do random acts of kindness to people.

Goonj, as one of the co-creators, celebrated this utsav with great enthusiasm by connecting with its pan-India community of do-gooders, encouraging people to engage in simple acts of giving. This festival of philanthropy reminds us all that being compassionate and caring for others and helping those who are in need is something that restores the humanity in all of us. The festival celebrating generosity reminds us that there are millions of people, who are vulnerable and deprived, it is our duty as concerned human beings to help each other and restore faith in humanity. Daan Utsav is celebrated to give all people hope, happiness, and faith that the world is not a bad place after all. That there are people who will always be there to help each other and support one another.

During the event, various items were collected such as cash, packed/dry food, clothes, toys, stationery, etc. for donating them to Goonj. Daan Utsav aim was to take the focus away from you on to others. The first day of the week started with a resounding response from students and faculties. An equally encouraging response was received on second day which was dedicated to collection of food items. It rained toys, stationery and clothes on the 3^{rd,} 4th and 5th day. The motto of the college resonated in these activities, thereby encouraging civic responsibilities, inculcating the spirit of giving back to the community and creating compassionate and selfless partnership.











Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Management Studies

(A unit of Maharaja Agrasen Technical Education Society) Affiliated to Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University, Delhi Recognized u/s 2(f) of UGC & by Bar Council of India & ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Institution Sector 22, Rohini, Delhi -110086, India; www.maims.ac.in

JOY OF GIVING WEEK

Organized by

GOONJ COMMITTEE and MAHARAJA AGRASEN FORUM

Under the Aegis of IQAC

Certificate of Appreciation

Awarded to

<< Name>>

For volunteering in '*Joy of Giving Week'* organized on the occasion of Diwali from October 10-14, 2022.

Ms. Priyanka Garg Convenor Assistant Professor Dr. Kamal Gupta Co-Convenor Assistant Professor

Dr. Sumedha Dutta MACS, President Associate Professor

Prof. (Dr.) Rajni Malhotra Dhingra Director

Prof. (Dr.) S.K Garg Director General

AHARAJA AGRAO

Education

MATES उद्यमेन हि सिध्यनि

कार्याणि न मनोरये